In
cli
no
m
et
er
s
Inclinometers

s
Inclinometers
Inclinometers - Solutions for all applications
18
 Q20L60 – Voltage output 0.1…4.9 V
General data
Dimensions 30 x 20 x 60 mm Ambient temperature -30…+70 °C
Voltage output 0.1…4.9 V Protection class IP68 / IP69K
Operating voltage 10…30 VDC Material housing PC
Types and data – selection table
Type Measuring range Absolute accuracy
(at 25 °C)
Temperature coef-
fi cient typical
Resolution
B2N10H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 -10…10° 0.3 ° 0.01 °/K 0.04 ° w133 d562
B2N45H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 -45…45° 0.5 ° 0.03 °/K 0.1 ° w133 d562
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 -60…60° 0.5 ° 0.03 °/K 0.14 ° w133 d562
B2N85H-Q20L60-2LU3-H1151 -85…85° 0.5 0.03 °/K 0.14 ° w133 d562
Q20L60 – Current output 4…20 mA
General data
Dimensions 30 x 20 x 60 mm Ambient temperature -30…+70 °C
Current output 4…20 mA Protection class IP68 / IP69K
Operating voltage 10…30 VDC Material housing PC
Types and data – selection table
Type Measuring range Absolute accuracy
(at 25 °C)
Temperature coef-
fi cient typical
Resolution
B2N10H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 -10…10° 0.3 ° 0.01 °/K 0.04 ° w134 d562
B2N45H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 -45…45° 0.5 ° 0.03 °/K 0.1 ° w134 d562
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 -60…60° 0.5 ° 0.03 °/K 0.14 ° w134 d562
B2N85H-Q20L60-2LI2-H1151 -85…85° 0.5 ° 0.03 °/K 0.14 ° w134 d562
w   Wiring diagrams on page 832 ff   d   Dimension drawings on page 842 ff    a   Accessories on page 736 ff
687more@turck.com ■ www.turck.com ■ Edition I/2010
Inclinometers
Inclinometers - Solutions for all applications
18
Q20L60 – Ratiometric voltage output
General data
Dimensions 30 x 20 x 60 mm Ambient temperature -30…+70 °C
Ratiometric output volt-
age
2…98 % Ub Protection class IP68 / IP69K
Operating voltage 4.75…5.25 VDC Material housing PC
Types and data – selection table
Type Measuring range Absolute accuracy
(at 25 °C)
Temperature coef-
fi cient typical
Resolution
B2N60H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 -60…60° 0.5 ° 0.03 °/K 0.14 ° w133 d562
B2N10H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 -10…10° 0.3 ° 0.01 °/K 0.04 ° w133 d562
B2N45H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 -45…45° 0.5 ° 0.03 °/K 0.1 ° w133 d562
B2N85H-Q20L60-2LU5-H1151 -85…85° 0.5 ° 0.03 °/K 0.14 ° w133 d562
Q20L60 – Adjustable measuring range
General data
Dimensions 30 x 20 x 60 mm Operating voltage 10…30 VDC
Measuring range 0…360 ° Ambient temperature -30…+70 °C

25°C)
0.5 ° Wiring diagram w137
Resolution 0.14 ° Dimension drawing d564
Q42 – CANopen interface
General data
Dimensions 52 x 42 x 68 mm Ambient temperature -40…+80 °C
Absolute accuracy (at
25°C)
0.1 ° Protection class IP68 / IP69K
Temperature coeffi  cient
typical
0.008 °/K Material housing PA
Operating voltage 10…30 VDC
Types and data – selection table
Type Resolution Measuring range
B2N10H-Q42-CNX2-2H1150 0.05 ° -10…+10 ° w138 d565
B2N45H-Q42-CNX2-2H1150 0.1 ° -45…+45 ° w138 d565
B2N60H-Q42-CNX2-2H1150 0.1 ° -60…+60 ° w138 d565
w   Wiring diagrams on page 832 ff   d   Dimension drawings on page 842 ff    a   Accessories on page 736 ff
689more@turck.com ■ www.turck.com ■ Edition I/2010
690 Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG ■ Tel. +49 (2 08) 49 52-0 ■ Fax +49 (208) 49 52-264